FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-08-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



100076375

Atty.Dkt.No.: 882881-01

	ATION FORM COVED SHEET			
RECORD.	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	11.4.02		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Departmental File	Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Xiao D. Yang		10/12/2002		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1) Zhonghan Deng		Month Day Year 10/05/2002		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached		
Name (fine 1) Vimicro Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 5/F Haidian Science &	Technology Building	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) No.3 Zhongguancun South Street, Haidian District separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Beijing City	P R of China State/Country Tip	81 Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)		T + 1:		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		9 (1)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	FOR OFFICE USE UNLT			
2002 LNUELLER 00000010 502436 09393953				
8021 40.00 CH				

11/0

01 F

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send complets regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Judemark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013460 FRAME: 0557

		Atty.Dkt.No.: 882881-01 —		
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408)777-8873	
Name	Joe Zheng			
Address (line 1)	Silicon Valley Patent	Agency		
Address (line 2)	7394 Wildflower Way			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Cupertino, California	95014		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2	
Enter either the Pate 109/393,95 If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop Enter only	tent Application Number(s) 3 is being filed together with a new Pater st named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number vif a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i	Number(s) In was Month Day Year PCT PCT	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 502436 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
To the attache indicat	-	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

REEL: 013460 FRAME: 0558

PATENT

Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Xiao D. Yang, a citizen of The People's Republic of China, of 2020 California Street, Mountain View, CA 94040, USA; and Zhonghan Deng, a citizen of The People's Republic of China, of 2020 California street, #14, Mountain view, CA 94040, USA; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "CMOS Imager with Dynamic Range Enhancement via Pixel-Parallel Exposure Control and Digitization" for which an application for a United States Patent:

is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 9/10/1999 and is assigned US Patent Application Serial No.: 09/393,954; and

WHEREAS, Vimicro Corporation, having a principal place of business at 5/F Haidian Science & Technology Building, No.3 Zhongguancun South Street, Haidian District, Beijing, People's Republic of China 100081; is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Xiao D. Yang and Zhonghan Deng, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Vimicro Corporation the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any ordinary applications, divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from an ordinary application, a division, continuation, or reissues thereof, to Vimicro Corporation, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Vimicro Corporation, and its assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Vimicro Corporation, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United Sates, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issues in the name of Vimicro Corporation, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

Patent Application Assignment

1/2

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Vimicro Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Executed this 12th day of October, 2002, Kiew D. Yang

Executed this 5th day of 10th, 2002,

Zhonghan Deng

-end-

2/2